

Entergy New Orleans, LLC 1600 Perdido Street, Bldg #505 New Orleans, LA 70112 Tel 504 670 3680 Fax 504 670 3615

Gary E. Huntley Vice President, Regulatory Affairs ghuntle@entergy.com

October 11, 2018

## Via Hand Delivery

Ms. Lora W. Johnson, CMC, LMMC Clerk of Council Council of the City of New Orleans Room 1E09, City Hall 1300 Perdido Street New Orleans, LA 70112

Re: Filing of the New Orleans Technical Reference Manual Version 2.0 (Resolutions R-15-140, R-18-228; UD-08-02, UD-17-03)

Dear Ms. Johnson:

On April 9, 2015, the Council of the City of New Orleans ("Council") adopted Resolution R-15-140 that directed Entergy New Orleans, LLC ("ENO") to create a New Orleans Technical Reference Manual ("TRM"). On June 21, 2018 the Council adopted Resolution R-18-228 which approved the New Orleans TRM Version 1.0 (filed September 19, 2017) and required updates to the TRM through bi-annual meetings. On behalf of ADM Associates, ENO submits the enclosed original and three copies of the New Orleans TRM Version 2.0. Should you have any questions regarding this filing, please contact my office at (504) 670-3680.

Thank you for your assistance with this matter.

Sincerely,

Gary E. Huntley

Enclosures

cc: Official Service List UD-08-02 (via electronic mail) Official Service List UD-17-03 (via electronic mail)

Voi = 1 51

